 ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Quintex GmbH – i_Park Tauberfranken 13 – 97922 Lauda-Königshofen – Germany
Tel: +49 9343 6130-0 – Fax: +49 9343 6130-105 – Mail: info@quintex.info – www.quintex.eu
Cat LB  V1.03 page 1 / 14 01.09.2015
Experts for your systems
Data sheets line bushings
 Quality  Reliability  Delivery reliability
 Our knowledge for your application

LB_ _ _ _ _ _ _ /____
Ex approved line bushing                              General Data
 Type code
 _______________________________________________________________________________________
LB   _   _   _ _   _   _ _  / _____
Marking line bushing
Marking of type:
S = Screwable, P= Pluggable
U = Screwable with shock protection
Z = Pluggable with shock protection
Number of cores (2digits):
01 = 1 core / strand
99 = 99 cores / strands
Not relevant for explosion protection
Marking of type of thread / gap:
M = Metric
N = NPT-thread
W= Whitworth thread
S = Special thread according to the
      minimum requirements of
      IEC 600079-1 table 3 or 4
1 = Without thread
gap length ≥12,5mm <25mm
2 = Without thread
gap length ≥ 25mm <40mm
3 = Without thread
gap length ≥ 40mm
P = Special type according to
      minimum requirements of
      IEC 60079-1 table 1 or 2
      Average surface finish
      Ra<6,3µm
Size of thread / ferrule diameter
(2digits) e.g.:
10,15,16,18,22,24,30,32,33,34,36,
38,40,42.
Marking rated insulation voltage:
0 = without
1 = 440V ; 2 = 690 V; 3= 1000V
4 = 3000V;  5= 6 000V……
Quintex GmbH – i_Park Tauberfranken 13 – 97922 Lauda-Königshofen – Germany
Tel: +49 9343 6130 -0  Fax: +49 9343 6130 -105  E-Mail: info@quintex.info  www.quintex.eu

Ex approved blind plugs                  General Data
 _______________________________________________________________________________________
Type code
 _______________________________________________________________________________________
LBU  _   _ _  000 / _____
Identification blind plug
without explosion protection relevance
Thread / gap type:
M = Metric
N = NPT-thread
W= Whitworth thread
S = special thread according to the
      minimum requirements of
      IEC 600079-1 table 3 or 4
1 = without thread
gap length ≥12,5mm <25mm
2 = without thread
gap length  ≥ 25mm <40mm
3 = without thread
gap length ≥ 40mm
P = special type according to
      minimum requirements of
      IEC 60079-1 table 1 or 2